
WESTERN	MICHIGAN	VS.	TORONTO

10/1/2016
Kalamazoo,	Mich.

FINAL	STATS

Toronto
() 4

Western	Michigan
() 3



Western	Michigan	vs.	Toronto
Official	Hockey	Hame	Box	Score	(Final)

Toronto	vs	Western	Michigan	(10/1/2016	at	Kalamazoo,	Mich.)

Toronto	()	vs.	Western	Michigan	()
Date:	10/1/2016	-	Location:	Kalamazoo,	Mich.
Attendance:	1955	-	Start	time:	7:05	pm	-	End	time:	9:35	-	Total	time:	2:20

# Prd Time Team Scored	by Assists Vis.	on	ice Home	on	ice
1. 1st 06:02 TOR SH Connor	Cleverly 9,4,26,23 19,20,28,9,12
2. 1st 06:52 WMU PP Wade	Allison Griffen	Molino 27,17,29,20,6

Colt	Conrad
3. 1st 09:59 TOR EV Aidan	Wallace Matt	Campagna 3,19,18,26,22 29,27,13,6,7
4. 1st 10:47 WMU EV Lawton	Courtnall Corey	Schueneman 23,11,20,6,26 10,6,14,23,9

Jade	McMullen
5. 1st 15:53 WMU PP Matheson	Iacopelli Scott	Moldenhauer 7,25

Richard	Zehnal
6. 2nd 13:01 TOR EV Aidan	Wallace Connor	Cleverly 3,9,19,24,26 29,27,7,20,6

Matt	Campagna
7. 3rd 07:18 TOR EV Aidan	Wallace Dean	Klomp 3,15,26,24,19 29,28,13,7,27

TEAM	SUMMARY
# Toronto G A PIm Sh +/- Bl
1 Andrew	Hunt 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Casey	Knight 0 0 0 1 -1 1
12 Matt	Heffernan 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Dean	Klomp 0 1 2 1 +1 2
16 Ryan	Kirkup 0 0 0 0 0 1
18 Connor	Bebb 0 0 0 0 +1 0
19 Matt	Campagna 0 2 0 2 +3 0
20 0 0 2 0 -1 0
21 Max	Lindsay 0 0 0 0 0 1
22 Willy	Paul 0 0 2 0 +1 0
23 Russell	Turner 0 0 6 3 0 0
24 Evan	MacEachern 0 0 4 1 +2 0
26 Charlie	Connell 0 0 4 1 +3 0
3 Aidan	Wallace 3 0 2 5 +3 0
4 Josh	Hanson 0 0 2 0 +1 0
6 Corey	Jackson 0 0 0 1 -1 1
8 Graeme	Littlemore 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Connor	Cleverly 1 1 0 2 +2 1
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 1
10 Joshua	Villaflor dnp
2 Austin	Broadhurst dnp
30 Micahel	Nishi dnp
35 Evan	Johnson dnp
7 Mason	Nowak dnp

Totals 4 4 24 17 8

# Western	Michigan G A PIm Sh +/- Bl
1 Collin	Olson 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Lawton	Courtnall 1 0 0 1 +1 0
12 Aidan	Muir 0 0 2 4 -1 0
13 Neal	Goff 0 0 0 1 -2 1
14 Jade	McMullen 0 1 0 2 +1 0
15 Scott	Moldenhauer 0 1 0 0 0 0
16 Hugh	McGing 0 0 2 1 0 1
17 Griffen	Molino 0 1 2 6 0 1
19 Frederik	Tiffels 0 0 0 5 -1 0
20 Taylor	Fleming 0 0 0 0 -2 2
22 Mike	McKee 0 0 0 1 0 0
23 Aaron	Hadley 0 0 0 1 +1 0
24 Paul	Stoykewych 0 0 0 2 0 0
25 Richard	Zehnal 0 1 2 0 0 0
26 Michael	Rebry 0 0 2 0 0 0
27 Wade	Allison 1 0 4 6 -3 0
28 Cam	Lee 0 0 4 5 -2 0
29 Colt	Conrad 0 1 0 2 -3 0
33 Ben	Blacker 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Corey	Schueneman 0 1 0 2 -1 1
7 Matheson	Iacopelli 1 0 0 9 -3 0
9 Chris	Dienes 0 0 0 2 0 1
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Dawson	DiPietro dnp
18 Oliwer	Kaski dnp
2 Kale	Bennett dnp
21 Kyle	Novak dnp
31 Will	Massey dnp
35 Trevor	Gorsuch dnp
4 Luke	Bafia dnp
8 Sheldon	Dries dnp

Totals 3 6 18 50 7

Goals	by	Period
Team 1 2 3 Total
TOR 2 1 1 4
WMU 3 0 0 3

Shots	by	Period
Team 1 2 3 Total
TOR 6 6 5 17
WMU 18 13 19 50

Power	Play	Goals-Att
Prd TOR WMU
1st 0-1 2-4
2nd 0-4 0-3
3rd 0-2 0-4

Pens-Mins	by	Period
Prd TOR WMU
1st 4-8 1-2
2nd 3-6 6-12
3rd 5-10 2-4

Officials:
Referee:	Jarrod	Ragusin	25
Linesman:	Andy	Thackaberry
26
Linesman:	Brent	Gawlik	71
Goal	judge:	TJ	Likens	85

GOALTENDERS
# Toronto Dec Min GA 1,2,3 Saves
1 Andrew	Hunt 60:00 3 15,13,19 47

# Western	Michigan Dec Min GA 1,2,3 Saves
33 Ben	Blacker 40:00 3 4,5,0 9
1 Collin	Olson 18:48 1 0,0,4 4
TM TEAM 1:12 0 0,0,0 0

PENALTY	SUMMARY



Prd Player Team Min:Offense Time
1st Evan	MacEachern TOR 2:TRIPPING 05:18 PP
1st Hugh	McGing WMU 2:HOLDING 07:03 PP
1st Russell	Turner TOR 2:TRIPPING 11:13 PP
1st Charlie	Connell TOR 2:BOARDING 15:50 PP
1st TOR 2:ROUGHING 18:00 PP
2nd Aidan	Wallace TOR 2:HOOKING 00:21 PP
2nd Wade	Allison WMU 2:HOOKING 01:01 PP
2nd Russell	Turner TOR 2:SLASHING 07:35 PP
2nd Wade	Allison WMU 2:INTERFERENCE 08:29 PP
2nd Michael	Rebry WMU 2:SLASHING 09:03 PP

Prd Player Team Min:Offense Time
2nd Aidan	Muir WMU 2:TRIPPING 14:01 PP
2nd Griffen	Molino WMU 2:HIGH	STICKING 16:14 PP
2nd Evan	MacEachern TOR 2:HOOKING 18:20 PP
2nd Richard	Zehnal WMU 2:INTERFERENCE 19:12 PP
3rd Willy	Paul TOR 2:CROSS-CHECKING 10:23 PP
3rd Josh	Hanson TOR 2:ROUGHING 12:52 PP
3rd Cam	Lee WMU 2:ROUGHING 13:34
3rd Dean	Klomp TOR 2:ROUGHING 13:34
3rd Cam	Lee WMU 2:ROUGHING 13:34 PP
3rd Charlie	Connell TOR 2:SLASHING 15:50 PP
3rd Russell	Turner TOR 2:TRIPPING 19:49 PP

Win-	().	Loss-	().



Western	Michigan	vs.	Toronto
Official	Hockey	Game	Box	Score	(Final)

Toronto	vs	Western	Michigan	(10/1/2016	at	Kalamazoo,	Mich.)

FACEOFF	SUMMARY

Toronto	-	Faceoffs

## Player W L
9 Connor	Cleverly 1 0
12 Matt	Heffernan 0 1
15 Dean	Klomp 0 6
16 Ryan	Kirkup 10 9
18 Connor	Bebb 1 0
19 Matt	Campagna 8 8
21 Max	Lindsay 2 1
23 Russell	Turner 13 10
26 Charlie	Connell 1 0

Totals 36 35

Western	Michigan	-	Faceoffs

## Player W L
10 Lawton	Courtnall 1 0
12 Aidan	Muir 0 1
14 Jade	McMullen 1 0
17 Griffen	Molino 2 3
19 Frederik	Tiffels 0 1
23 Aaron	Hadley 2 6
25 Richard	Zehnal 6 6
26 Michael	Rebry 12 11
27 Wade	Allison 1 0
29 Colt	Conrad 10 8

Totals 35 36


